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Robert James Brooksbank

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Robert James Brooksbank
Postcode DL10 7QE

Date of birth

directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

AYSGARTH SCHOOL TRUST LIMITED
BROOKSBANK OVERSEAS

HOLDINGS LIMITED

BROOKSBANK HOLDINGS LIMITED
ALUMINIUM BRONZE VALVES

LIMITED
PAUL GOTT LIMITED
GELABORE

J BROOKSBANK LIMITED

REDPARK LIMITED

BROOKSBANK VALVES LIMITED
BROOKSBANK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

PLATFORM DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

MAISTRO LIMITED
MAISTRO UK LIMITED

CIT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
FINESPARK (HORSHAM) LIMITED

CTP ALAN LIMITED
CTP DAVALL LIMITED

BRUNTONS AERO PRODUCTS

LIMITED
CARCLO PLC

JONAS WOODHEAD & SONS

LIMITED

JONAS WOODHEAD LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

April 1966
Total current 10

Number
00898078
13724773

06145119
05653334

04326565
00732230
03576619
01151820
01004518
01365964

Number
04543484
08188404
06211244
04424254
02679374
01104994
SC045786
00045894

00196249
00164401

00265758

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
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906891030

906891030

The Manor House
East Appleton
Richmond

North Yorkshire

British

App. Date
07/11/2022
05/11/2021

15/03/2007
13/12/2005

21/11/2001
29/02/2000
05/06/1998
22/01/1996
16/02/1995
16/02/1995

App. Date

06/12/2017
13/09/2012
01/08/2012
08/11/2011
29/08/2006
29/08/2006
01/03/2005
01/04/2004

01/04/2004
01/04/2004

01/04/2004

Res. Date
07/06/2021

Res. Date

31/03/2018
30/06/2015
30/06/2015
31/03/2018
31/03/2018
31/03/2018
31/03/2018
31/03/2018

31/03/2018
31/03/2018

31/03/2018

Position
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
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CARCLO OVERSEAS HOLDINGS 00452529 Active - Accounts Filed 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
LIMITED
RUMBOLD SECURITIES LIMITED 01106185 Non-Trading 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
CARCLO TECHNICAL PLASTICS 01786038 Non-Trading 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
(MITCHAM) LIMITED
CARCLO TECHNICAL PLASTICS 03088344 Active - Accounts Filed 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
LIMITED
WREALISATIONS LIMITED 00958139 Company is dissolved 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
CTP LICHFIELD LIMITED 00346267 Non-Trading 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
SHEPLEY INVESTMENTS,LIMITED 00183760 Non-Trading 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
CARCLO GROUP SERVICES LIMITED 00117106 Non-Trading 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
CARCLO TECHNICAL PLASTICS 00315171 Non-Trading 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
(SLOUGH) LIMITED
CARCLO ZEPHYR LIMITED 00931252 Non-Trading 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
CARCLO HOLDING LIMITED 04401557 Non-Trading 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
CARCLO US FINANCE NO.2 04291816 Non-Trading 01/04/2004 31/03/2018 Director
PAUL GOTT LIMITED 04326565 Active - Accounts Filed 21/11/2001 01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
LEATHER AND LAVENDER LIMITED 03976210 Active - Accounts Filed 30/06/2000 10/01/2013 Company
Secretary
LEATHER AND LAVENDER LIMITED 03976210 Active - Accounts Filed 30/06/2000 31/08/2012 Director
PRECISION FITTINGS LIMITED 01366905 Company is dissolved 29/02/2000 01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
EMBSAY LEATHERS 00732084 Company is dissolved 29/02/2000 Company
Secretary
PRECISION FITTINGS LIMITED 01366905 Company is dissolved 29/02/2000 Director
BROOKSBANK INDUSTRIES LIMITED 01365964 Active - Accounts Filed 29/02/2000 01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
BROOKSBANK VALVES LIMITED 01004518 Active - Accounts Filed 29/02/2000 01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
GELABORE 00732230 Active - Accounts Filed 29/02/2000 01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
REDPARK LIMITED 01151820 Active - Accounts Filed 29/02/2000 01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
J BROOKSBANK LIMITED 03576619 Active - Accounts Filed 05/06/1998 01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
J BROOKSBANK LEATHERS LIMITED 03526754 Company is dissolved 09/03/1998 Director
J BROOKSBANK LEATHERS LIMITED 03526754 Company is dissolved 09/03/1998 01/03/2004 Company
Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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